504350523 05/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4397212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAICHIRO NAGATA	03/07/2017
AKIYA OKUDA	03/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI KINZOKU ACT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1-2 TAKASHIMA, NISHI-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	220-011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15521158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: christine.wolfe@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY HAENDLER, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9395-98878-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY B. HAENDLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Haendler/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=9395-98878-01 Assignmt#page1.tif source=9395-98878-01 Assignmt#page2.tif

PATENT 504350523 REEL: 042231 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

WHEKEAS, I/	we, <u>laichiro NAC</u>	IAIA [invento	or #1 namej, of
Yokohama [city	y],	[state] and _	Akiya OKUDA [inventor #2
name], ofYokohan	<u>na</u> [city],	[sta	ite],have invented a certain
invention, as described	l in the following par	tent applications	:
15/521,158	, filed on	April 21, 2017	, entitled
" VEHICLE	DOOR LATCH DEVIC	CE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
and			
PCT/JP2015	5/055301 , filed o	n February 24,	2015, entitled
4 6			
WHEREAS, Mitsui K	inzoku Act Corporat	ion (Mitsui), hav	ring a place of business at
1-1-2 Takashima, Nish	ni-ku, Yokohama-shi	, Kanagawa 220	-0011, Japan, desires to acquire ar
interest therein:			
NOW, THEREFORE,	for good and valuab	le consideration,	the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, _	Taichiro NAGATA	[inventor #1 na	me] and <u>Akiya OKUDA</u>
[inventor #2 name] her	reby sell, assign, and	transfer to Mits	ui, the full and exclusive right,
title, and interest in an	d to said invention, t	he patent applica	ation(s), and patent rights
throughout the world,	including foreign pat	tent priority right	ts, the right to file and prosecute
International Applicati	ons under the Patent	Cooperation Tre	eaty, and the right to file and
prosecute applications	under the European	Patent Convention	on; said invention, the patent
application(s), and lett	ers patent in this or a	my foreign count	try, and all corresponding non-
provisional application	is, divisions, continu	ations, continuat	ions-in-part, reissues, and
extensions thereof, to l	oe held and enjoyed l	by Mitsui, for its	own use and benefit, and for its
successors and assigns	to the full end of the	e term for which	letters patent may be granted by
the United States or an	y foreign country, as	fully and entirel	y as the same would have been
held by me/us had this	assignment and sale	not been made,	and covenant that I/we have full
right so to do, and agree	e that we will comm	unicate to Mitsu	i, or its successors and assigns,
any facts known to us	respecting said inven	ntion, and testify	in any legal proceeding, sign all
lawful papers, execute	all divisional, contin	nuing, and reissue	e applications, make all rightful
oaths, and do everythin	ng possible to aid Mi	tsui, its successo	ers, and assigns to obtain and

PATENT REEL: 042231 FRAME: 0812 enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country. We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Witness:	Talchito Nagara
Print Name: Fumio YAMAMOTO	[Taichiro NAGĂTA]
Date:April 11, 2017	Date: March 7, 2017
Witness: <u>Chikako Furuya</u>	Akiya Chuda
Print Name: Chikako FURUYA	[Akiya OKUDA]
Date: April 11, 2017	Thotas March 7, 2017

PATENT REEL: 042231 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 05/03/2017